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1{QuarTERs For WiLrmNngbonN Hosprran
STAFF

*755. Sumi V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of HeaLTh be pleased to refer to the reply given to part (d) of Starred Question No. 627 in the Rajya Sabha on the 16th December, 1964 and state what has been the outcome of the efforts made for the allotment of quarters out of the general pool or to add more quarters to the hospital pool for the class I and class IV employees of the Willingdon Hospital?]
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UTHE MINISTER oF HEALTH (Dr.
SUSHILA NAYAR): So far it has not been possible to get any additional accommodation.
The Works and Housing Ministry are considering the matter. Proposals for the construction of some quarters have been worked out for the coming financial year.]
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ANTI-SMOKING CAMPAIGN

*756. SHRI RAM SINGH: Will the Minister of HEALTH be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have any proposal to introduce 'Anti-smoking Campaign' through A.LR. broadcasts as is done by B.B.C. as smoking leads to cancer; «nd

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER ofF HEALTH (DRr.
SUSHILA NAYYAR): (a) and (b) The matter is under consideration.
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ttCocA COLA INJURIOUS FOR HEALTH

834. DR. DHARAM PRAKASH: Will the Minister of HEALTH be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that American 'doctors after research have recently reached the conclusion that Coca Cola is injurious for health, particularly for teeth;

(b) whether Government have made any research in respect of such aerated waters; end

(c) if so, the result thereof?]

1 translation.
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f[THE MINISTER ofF HEALTH (D=H.
SUSHILA NAYAR): (a) to (c¢) Government has no information of any recent researches on the injurious effects of Coca Cola on heafth, especially teeth.]
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t [HOUSE BUILDING ADVANCE SCHEME

835. SHrRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the

Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loan sanctioned during the year 1964 to the Central Government employees in the lower and upper income groups under the House Building Advance Scheme, the number of applications that were received and the amounts for which they were received; and

(b) how much of the amount mentioned above was given for the construction of new houses an'd how much for improvements and enlargements?!
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UTHE MINISTER oF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI MEHR CHAND KHANNA): (a)
(1) Total loans sanctioned to 418 low-paid Central Government servants drawing pay upto Rs. 500 per month— Rs. 40 60 lakhs.

(2) Total loan sanctioned to 244 Central Government servants drawing pay more than Rs. 500 per month—Rs. 56-88 lakhs.

(3) Number of applications received for both categories—944.

(4) Total loan applied for by all of them—
Rs. 113.84 lakhs.

(b) Rs. 94.39 lakhs for construction of houses and Rs. 2-70 lakhs for the enlargement of living accommodation in existing houses-]

f[ ] English translation.

